Forman, N, Dax. Jan. 3, 1956. |
THE BoArRD of CounTY COMMISSINONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ;

THE BOARD WAS CALLED To ORDER BY R, W. SAFsTrRoM, CounTY AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE
'FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

THE BOARD PORCEEDED TO ELECT A CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENBUING YEAR,
Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT G, B, COLEMAN BE ELECTED CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR, : !
: ComM1881ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED. :

i
{
L THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN DECEMBER WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD Ag
, READ,
CommiB810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE ORDER 'OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AS PROVIDED B8Y
Cnxpfzu 11=1136, 1943 Cobe, B8E ADOPTED Bv THE BoArD.
i Commigs InNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

A MOT 10N WAS MADE By ComMMISSIONER HOFLEN THAT CoMM18S10NER WALBTEAD BE ‘APPOINTED COURTHOUSE
. COMMIBSIONER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
Comm18810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION ANO S8AME CARRIED,

IT wAs MOvED Bv CoMmiB8S10NER WALBTEAD THAT EACH COMMISSIONER BE APPOINTED ROAD AND BRiDGE
- COMMIBBIONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO HI8 ASSISTANCE COMMIBSIONERS FROM OTHER
'DIBTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY, ’ } :
CoMMi88IONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

IT wAs Movep 8y CommiS8IONER HOFLEN AND THE MOTION BECONDED BY COMMISSIONER WALSBTEAD THAT THE
'COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITORS WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING: .

ALL SBALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND CLERK HIRE AND THE SALARY AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERN=
'MENT PREDATORY MammaL CONTROL AGENT, A8 IFXED BY THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUB BUDGET REQUESTS FOR
HTHE ENSUING YEAR, 1956, or BY LEGISBLATIVE ENACTMENT;

ALL ORDERS PRESENTED BY THE PustiC WELFARE BOARD TO BE PAID OUT OF THE SOCIAL WELFARE FUND;

ALt AMOUNTS DUE THE STATE PyBLtiCc WELFARE BoARD oF NorTH DAKOTA AND THE RuRAL REHABILITATION
| CORPORAT1ON OR 1T8 BUCCESBORS AND SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE BHARES OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVE~
,srock FEED ABSIETANCE LOANS; ]

ALL BILLS FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER, AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES WIiTH«
LHELD OUT OF WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES 1SSUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK AS CERT I
"FIED BY THE STATE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT.

MoT1CN CARRIED,

j .THE BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO CANSBIDER THE APPOINTMENT 0F A SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BoArD ofF
'HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, i

! Commi881cNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT Dr, F, G, HueBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT oF BOARD OF
{HEALTH FOR THE ENBUING YEAR AND THAT HI8 BALARY BE FIXED AT $300.00, AND MILEAGE A8 PROVIDED BY LAW.

Commi 81 0NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSBIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF AN INSANITY COMMIES|ONER,

. CommigssinNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT ROBERY A. CASE BE APPOINTED INSANITY COMMISBIONER FOR A TERM,
'oF TwWo YEARS. |
! CoMMI881ONER SMiITH BECONDED THE MOTIOM AND S8AME CARRIED.
i
Z‘ COMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 21-0413, 1943 Reviseo Cobe, THE
lAuonron BE INSTRUCTED TO NOTIFY ALL BANKS IN THE COUNTY BY REGISTERED MAIL THAT THE BOARD WiILL RECEIVE
| BEALED PROPOSALS FOR THE DEPOSIT OF PUBLIC FUNDS, UP To 10 0'CLocK, A. M., JaN. 13, 1956, AT WHICH TIME THE |
{BDARD WILL MEET AND DESIGNATE DEPOSITORIES OF PUBLIC FUNDS,

ComMI88 tONER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM1S810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 0'CLOCK, A. M., JAN. &, 1956. |
Commi 8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,. |

Forman, N, Dax, Jan. 4, 1956,

i THE Board oF CouNTy COMMIS810ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT,

Commi18810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTOoN FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
nqop:nrv TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH nF DECEMBER BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF $3 202.93
CommigB1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

CommMiS81CNER SMlTH MOVED THAY THE BOARD APRROVE THE APPLICATtON OF KEITH E, Nep8TAD FOR
LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOT8 6 & 7, BLocK 1, VILLAGE oF STRAUBVILLE FOR THE PERICD END!NG Dgc. 31, 1956, :
Commi 881 0NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND S8AME CARRIED.

] Commie810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT PURSBUANT TO A RECENT ESTIMATE MADE B8Y THE STATE Fireg & i

,TornADO FUND, THE INSURANCE COVERAGE BE INCREASED ON THE CourTHouse From $100,000,00 to $166,000.00 anp THE
‘nasnosnce on THE COURTHOUEE GROUNDS INCREASED FroM $1,000.00 to $2,445,00.
: ComMm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SBAME CARRIED.,

x: THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND OM MOTJON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro:

i War, No,

;340 Netson Bros. CoNsTRUCTION FINAL ESTIMATE, GRAVEL BURFACING S 217(4) $652.47
2341V, D, MamsHALL, SERVICES & EXPENSES A8 ENG INEER Less Tax  $2.56 130.0t
1342 OLiveER ANDERSON, BERVICES .& MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tax 4,84 259,36

343 RoseRT THAYER, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN tese Tax 4,07 205.23




No.

NaRMAN ANDERSON,

Eowaro F. WisNewsk1,
Bert E. ANDERSON,

Barser & JAHNIG HARDWARE,
Brampron OtL Company,

Cass County ErLectric Co-Op.,

tNG. ,

DakoTa Tractor & Eoquipment Co.,
Farmers UN10N GRAIN TERMINAL Ags'N.,

Farmers Union OiL Co.,
Mrs. VEVA GLASER,
ILLi1es WeELD ING SHor,
8. H. KLINKHAMMER,

Rav McFarLAND,

MoxnESS SERVICE,
Anorew A, Ovson,

Eart PARROW,

Stanparo 0L Co.,
STuURDEVANT AuTto ELECTRIC,
AareeTH HARDWARE,

" VINCENT BaLo,

CHARLES W. BROCKMEYER,
RoBerT A. Caseg,

Hartie E, CoLBurn,

Dare CovBy,

Duaine L. Dobps, EXPENSES
Fargo RuBser Stamp Works,
Mivton Fav, SHERIFF,

City oF Forman,

ForMAN BLACKSMITH SHoe,
MiLForo J. Frerz,
Fi1gH AND WILDLIFE
GAFFANEY'S

THe GLoBE~GAZETTE

ServiCE,

SEAVICES A8 PATROLMAN

BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN

GAS, ETC.

REPA RS

DIESEL FUEL AND OIL

LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

BOLYS

CoAL

Gag & surpPLIES

GARAGE RENTAL

LABOR AND SUPPLIES

POSTS

REPAIRS

HEATER, LABOR & PRESTONE
MOWING WEEDS & MILEAGE
LOADING AND HAULING GRAVEL
DIEBEL FUEL, ETC.

BUPPLIES

8UPPLIES

SUPPLIES FOR DISTRIGY COURT
LABOR, MILEAGE AND TUBE FOR
MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY
MILEAGE A8 SupT. oF ScHooLs
HAULING COAL

Less Tax 18,44
LESS TAXx 5.02

TWO WAY RADIO

FOR QUARTER ENDING Dec. 31

& COUNTY'S SHARE oF BALARY A8 COUNTY AGeENT LESS TaX 6.40

PriNTING Co.,
J. H., HoHaus, sErvicEs Ae VETERAN'S SErvice OFFICER AND EXPENSES 2 MONTHS,

RUBBER BTAMPS

MiLEAGE FoR DECEMBER
WATER AND SEWER RENTAL
LABOR AND SUPPLIES

SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 SENIOR MAMmAL CoNnTROL AGENT

LESS TAX 29.70

RET IREMENT DEDUCTION OF MiLrForo J. FreTz

RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER

ASSESSMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIES

Less tax 12,00

Geo. HOFLEN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. é 1o 27 LESS TAX .80
F. G, Hussaro, M. D., SERVICES A8 CORONER IN MRS, RoNALD WEBER CASE

Jack's MANUFACTURING Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

Mrs. Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMIBSIONER

L. R, KerLINg, MEALS FOR PRISONER

KNiGHT PrinTING Co., SUPPLIES

Freo G. Kneeranp, Co. . JuoGe, AOMITTING PATIENT To STAaTE Hos8PiTAL, JAMESTOWN

R, D, NierLING, M. D., SBERVICES A8 INSANITY CommiS8)ONER

HermaN WEiSS, SBERVICES AB INSANITY CoMMIE8IONER

Be=THA Mog, GCLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 14.80
M. O. PETERSON, 5 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

SArRGENT Countv News, puBLISHING CoMmi8810NER! 8 PROCEED INGS

SARGENT CounTy TEeLLER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY

SARGENT COUNTY TREABURER, CASH ADVANGED FOR POSTAGE, BTAMPB, EXPRESS, FREIGHT & DRAYAGE
LoweLtL SsoTHUN, SERVICE CONYROL ON BOILER

THomegoN YARDS, STORM SABH AND INSULATION

Wesy PusLisHing Co., LAWBOOK MATERIAL

Harry H, Witke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax .21
Marsoe TOwNSHIP, GRADE AND GRAVEL

D. D. MARQUETTE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commissioner, Dec. 13 To Jan. 4, LEss vax 1.00
MELVIN SMITH, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commissioner, Dec. 8 Yo Jan. &, LESS TAX 1,20
G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commisstoner, DEC. 15 To Jawn, L, Less rax .80
Farmers Co-Opemative ELEvaTor Co., CoAL

ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS Commissioner, Nov. 3 To Jan, 4 reEss 1ax 2.20

No. Dak. RECLAMATION As8'N.,

Leatw Lumeer Co.,

SARGENT CounTy WeLFArRe Bnamp,
COUNTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES of COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR Dtc:ma:a

TO AID AND DEVELOP RECLAMATION tN No, Dax.,

LUMBER
APPROPRIATION FOR JANUARY

$123.46
249,06
43,64
8.80
129.08
5.00
7.20
16,70
17.55
15.00
15.43
50.00
3.00
66.65
8.80
2,535.38
154,67
1.83)"
16.70
6.31
24,30
25.50
25.30
65.75
282.73
1.53
78.30
76.85
17.90
323.78
16.32
27.50
820,30
201.00
55.76
10,00
12,44
60.34
14.00
40.99
5.00
10,00
10,00
160,20
204,00
42,41
23.35
59.43
10.00
132.00
104, 50
10.29
807.37)
64.37
76.57
61.80
295.89
120,14
50.00
3.24
2,500,00
4,256,13

TRE BOARD HAD, DURING THE DAY, WiTH THE ASS1STANCE OF THE SHERIFF, BEEN EXAMINING THE DELIN=

QUENT PERBONAL PROPERTY TAX RECORDS, AND HAD CANCELED SUCH TAXES AS WERE, !N THE OPINION OF THE BoarD, uN=
COLLECT IBLE AND NOW PROGEEDED TO REVIEW BAID CANCELATIONS WHICH HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UN=
COLLECT IBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMNVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY
LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR FOR OTHER VALID REASONS, SAID CANCELATION SEING IN COMPL LANC
WITH THE PROVIBICNS oF BECTION 57-2211, 1943 Revisep Cooe.

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-

TAXING DISTRICT:

AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELED:

Bowen TownsH 1P $55.15
BRAMPTON " 86.30
DeEnvVER " 1.47
Dunsar " 8.17
FoRMAN " 16.26
HaLL n 2.00
HARLEM » 148.81
HERMAN LI 77,49
JACKSON " 109.15
KINGSTON " 135.96
Mar80OE " 90.01
RANSOM * 363.31
RuUTLAND " 160.10
SARGENT " 225.23
SHUMAN n 29.76
TEWAUKON 259.77
VERNER " 13.40

PERTY TAXES8, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE. BE CANCELED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICYS OF THE Counry




IHAD BEEN

i
M

}

Wegser  TownsHIP $28.57

WH1TE STtone HitL 61.91
WiLLey " . 2k, 56
CiTy oF MiLnnr 16.51
CiTy oF Forman 169.43
ViLLaGge oF CoGsweLL h17.45.
ViLrage ofF Havana 51,48
RuTLAND ViLLAGE 120,58
ViLLaGce oF Cavuca 109.18
ToraL $2,782.01

Comm18810NER HOFLEN SB8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF

$‘ 402.92 For THE MONTH oF Dgcemser, AND FOR wHICH wARRAnTS Nos. 181, 250 tvo 270 ano 330 To 337 INCLUSIVE

| TREABURER,

188SUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR1oUB COUNTY FUND8 FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER:

GENERAL $4,948, 59
Roap ) 2,033.84
Poor 1,135.98
Gas Tax . 2,934.26

Commias1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoA®D ADJOURN TOo 9 ofclLock, A. M., Jan. 13, 1956,
Commigs1nNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

‘/f/é{ Cljafiﬁé? Qo

CHA 1RMAN,

L,/
ATTESTS/
7

/‘

D)

Aub)iTor

Forman, N. Dax, Jan, 13, 1956.

THE BoamD ofF COuNTY COMMIGEIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CoMMI8810NER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS THe BoavD oF CounTy, COMM18810NERS HAS BEEN PETITICNED BY THE PREGIDENT, SECRETARY AND

AND A MAJORITY OF THE DIRECTORS OF THE SARGENT County FalRr ASSOCIAT!ON, TO ESTABLISH A LEVY N

”AID OF SAID FAIR ASSOCIATION, AND

WHEREAS THE OFFICERS OF S8AID FAIR ABSOCIATION HAVE FILED THE REPORT REQUIRED BY CHAPTER

b-0227. 1943 Revisep Cope, AND

WHEREAS TH18 BoarRD oF CounTv CoMMI881NNERS DEEMS 1T ADVISABLE TO LEVY A TAX OF NOT TO EXCEED

{ ONE=-FOURTH MILL TO AID 8AID FAIR ABBOCIATION, AND

WHEREAS 1T 18 NECES8BARY TO SUBMIT A PROPOSITION OF THIS KIND TO THE VOTERS OF THI8 COUNTY,

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT THIS QUESTION OF ESTABLISBHING A TAX LEVY TO AID THE SARGENT

.County FAIR AesocuArnoN 13 susmutteo TO THE VOTERS OF SARGENT COUNTY AT THE NEXT PRIMARY ELE”TION.

POSITORIES,

COMMISBIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER PROPOSALE FOR DEPOSIT OF CounTy FUNDS, AND TO DESIGNATE DE-

PROPOBALS HAD BEEN FILED 8Y THE SARGENT CountTy Bank AnD THE Bank ofF NorTH Dakora,

Commisg1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SARSENT County BAnk AND THE BANK oF NorTH DAKOYA, BE OE-

IBIGNATED LEGAL DEPOSITORIES OF COUNTY FUNDS.

CommissinNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMm18810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE CouNTY TREASURER 8E AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO 138UE

|RECEIPTS FOR A PAYMENT REGCEIVED FROM THE NORTH DAkoTA STaTe WATER ComMmIggStioN, GREDITING THE CounNTy GENERAL

'FUND, TO REIMBURSE SAID FUND FOR ADVANCES MADE BY WARRANT No. H643, pAaTed Aug. 5, 1955 iN THE 8UM OF
‘$564.12, anp warmant No. 4743, oavep Seet. 6, 1955, 1IN THE sum oF $788.44, a toTaL ofF $1,352.56, For TRi=~
. County Dran No, 1.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Commi8810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TOo 9 o'cLock, a. m., Fes. 7, 1956.
Comm 1881 0NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOYTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

e PR
//f s Cf///y (gace o

CHA 1’MAN,

e //
// D) e fale e

//7 AubiTor,

<

) )
|

ATTEST:(




Forman, N. Daxk. Fes. 7, 1956.

THE BoAro oF CouNTv COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE (N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNH
MENT, WiITH ALL MEMSERS .PRESENT, EXCEPT COMMISSIONERS MARQUETTE AND SMITH.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN JANUARY WERE READ AND ON MOT ION APPROVED BY THE BOARD As
READ.

CoMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF A, E. SAUNDERS ON BEHALF OF
THE FormAN OiL COMPANY FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES OF THE SAID FORMAN OtL COMPANY, FOR THE YEAR 1955 IN THE
ViLLaGe oF COGBWELL IN THE AMOUNT ofF $28.87 FOR THE REASON THAT AN EXCESSIVE VALUATION HAD BEEN PLACED ON
CERTAIN FILLING STATION EQUIPMENT OF SAID COMPANY.,

CoMm18810NER WALSTZAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED, 1

CoMmiBs 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT A DEED BE ORDERED 1SSUED To JoHN D. KNUTESON COVERING Nw} oF
Sec. 14-130-57, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL.
ComMi8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi8810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLIBH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNIBHING OF BUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS
FoLLows:

e .
DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR, BIDS TO BE oPeNED 9:30 o'crock, A. M., APriL 4, 1956.

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL, BIDS T0 BE OPENED 10 A, M., APRIL 4,
OiL, Grease & FueL SuprLiES, B1DS TO BE OPENED 11 o'crock, A. M., AeriL 4, 1956,

OFFICE 8UPPLIES 81D8 TO BE OPENED 1| 0'CLOCK, P. M., AprIL 4, 1956,
RENTAL oF HigHway ConsTrRUCTioN EQUIPMENT, BIDS TO BE OPENED 2 0'CLOCK, P. M., APRIL &4,
CuLverTs, BICS, TO BE OPENED 3 0'CLOCK, P. M., ApriL 4, 1956,
CuTTING EDGES, 8108 TO BE OPENED 4 o'cLock, eP. M., ApriIL 4, 1956.

CoMmIB8BIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

War. No.
527 OLIVER ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less vax 4.36 $221.94
528 Eowarp F. Wisnewski, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less vax 4,40 225.90
529 FarMERS UNion Otw Co., PRESTONE 10.68
530 KieFer Bros., BUPPLIES : 30.73
531 Ossorne-~-McMiLLAN ELEvaTtor Co., COAL 12,20
532 NormAN ANDERSNHN, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 28.01 163.09
533 RoserT THAVER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAax 4,71 237.09
534 G. B. COLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, JAN. 13 To Fes. 7 LESS TAX .60 42,00
535 Gen. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ComMmissiongr, JaN. 3 To 31 1LESs TAx  1.60 103.85
536 MeLVIN SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommigsioneEr, JAN. 13 1A 27 Less tax 1.00 62.27
537 AARSETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 46.22
538 VinceENT BALD, TRANSCRIPT OF JUVENILE GASES, SUNDLtE, GoLTz, KrRAI1G, JOHNSON AND GERDON 14.92
539 J. E. Davis, LABOR . 1.50
540Dua1nE L, Dooos, Expenses AnND Countv!s SHARE OF SALARY A8 Co. AGENT tess TAx 6.40 314.35
541 MiLToN FAY, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTATION OF EODIE RUSSBELL TO STATE HospiTAL, JAMESTOWN 26,03
542 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, ’ MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 127.20
543 Micton Fav, SHERIFF, PAINTING, ASSIGNED BY WM. CARLEN FOR TAXES 74,00
544 - FormAN IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 1.86
545 GamsLe Store, SUPPLIES 9.82
546 THe GLose~GazeTTe PrinTiIng Co., LEDGERS, TOWNSBHIP ELECTION AND OTHER BUPPLIES 698.68
547 GLapve E. Heumers, CruNTY'S SHARE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUDGE AND REPORTER 25.00
S48 Wwm. Hoseins, LABOR 23.75
549 J. H. HoWaus, BERVICES AS VETERAN'S SeErvICE OFFiCER  LESS TAx 1.80 88.20
550 F. G. Hussaro, M. D,,8ERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Sup't., oF Boarp oF MEALTH, CORONER AND |NSANITY
Comm18810NER 29.00
551 F. G. HuBBARD, SBALARY AND OFFICE EXPENSES AS Sup't. OF BoaRD oF HEALTH For 1955 325.00
552 HunTINGTON LaBORATORIES, INC., JANITOR BUPPLIES . 9.42
553 Jack's Manuracturing Co., JANITOR S8UPFLIES 37.25
554 Mrs. YVONNE M. JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMISSIONER FOR JANUARY 87.20
555 Eorta KeavLing, CLERICAL S8ERVICES ~ SHERIFF'S8 OFFICE 3.00
556 .L. R. KerLiNG, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 11.33
557 BeErRTHA Moe, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 14,80 160.20
558 . NorTH DAK. WORKMEN!& COMPENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM ON EMPLOYEES |NSURANCE 672.38
559 CartL J. SanD, JANITOR BUPPLIES 34.00
560 WARREN KL INKHAMMER, TRUCKING BEANG - 30.00
561 SArRGENT CounTy News, PUBLIBHING COMMIBSIONER'S PROCEEDINGE AND OTHER PRINTING 180,44
562 SarRGeNT CounTy TELLER, PRINTING FOR County 12.50
563 State Fire & Tornapo Fuwnp, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON County Buitbings 23.33
564 Starte TrReEASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS 962.97
565 THomeson YarDs, MASONITE .96
566 Harry H. WiLke, SERVICES' A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .27 13.23
567 BrampTON Lumagr Yaro, LUMBER- 14,90
568 BrampTON FARMERS ELEVATOR Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS 37.89
569 BrampTON SERVICE, GAB AND SUPPLIES 80.02
570 BurLErR MacHinery Co., ) CUTTING EDGES AND REPAIRS 411.31
571 Carr's Tire Co., TRACTOR TIRES AND TUBE 810.00
572 CoasT To CoasT Store, SUPPLIES 4,40
573 DaxkoTa Moror Sares, GAS, TUBES, ETC, 26.47
574 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL . 15.00
575 Howkana Service STATION, LAGOR 6.15
576 Neuson. impL. & CHevmroLer Co., SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 18.85
577 NORTHWESTERN EQuipmenT, INC., REPAIRS, CUTTING EDGES AND LABOR 1.962.77
578 Orrer TasL Power Co., LIGHT For BraMPTON SHED 1.50
579 Orrter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO SHED 3.85
580 D, PeTeRs, HAUL ING COAL 5.00
581 PeTERSON IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 8.36
582 Ctements PreEsLe, SNOW REMOVAL LeEss vax 1.00 50.15

83 RuTLano Farmers Co-Op, GraIN Co., CoAL 26,67




| War, No,

| 584 Svanoaro O1e Co., DIESEL FUEL, GAS AND BUPPLIES $260.40
1585 Sweenev Bros. TracTor Co.. PREPAID EXPRESS 2.15
1586 V. D. MareMaLt, SERVICES A8 ENG INEER LESs TAX .64 57. 54
1587 PueLic WeLFaRe Boaro of NortH DAKOTA, AI1D.TO AGED PERSONS, FoR DEC. AND JAN, 907.41
1588 PysLiIc WeLFare BoARD nr NorTH DAkOTA, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS FOR DEC. AND JAN. 120,21
1589 PusLic WELFARE Boaro ofF NortH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHiILDREN FOR Dec. ano Jan, 1,175.35

CouNTY PAY R0LL VOUCHER, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC, PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR
: JANUARY 4,256.13

CoMMIESI1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
"PERTY TAXES GOLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF $964.12.
! CommM1881ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTIGN AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER lN/THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT FOR THE CON~-
/STRUCTION OF County FeperaL-A1D SeconpARY RoaDs or FARM To MArkeT Roaps.

i THe CounNTy oF BARGENT, STATE ofF NORTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE COUNTY,
: AND THE NORYH DakoTA STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, MEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE
i A8 FOLLOWS: ’
1. THe DEPARTMENT WiLL TAKE ALL STEFS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WiITH THE
. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL~AID
i HigHwAY Act oF 194U, OR OTHER BUBSEQUENT FEDERAL=AID HIGHWAY ACT8, WHICH AUTHOR?ZE APPROPRIATIONE
FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS ON THE COUNTY FEDERAL=~AID SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOL=
1.OWING DESBCRIBED FEDERAL~AID SECONDARY Prouect No. S 211(3) GRADE ON A COUNTY ROAD FROM BRAMPTON
. EAST .
| © 2. THE COUNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONETRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE BUREAU oF PusiLiC RoADS AND, If THE DEPARTMENT ADVANGCES ANY PAYMENT IN BE=
HALF OF THE COUNTY TO THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON=COLLECTABLE
FrRom THE BUREAU oF PuBLIC RoaDs, THE COUNTY WiLL REIMBURSBE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS 80 ADVANCED.
' THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION™ MEANS THE SUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES IN=
! CIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAP-
PING, COSTS8 OF RIGHTS=OF=WAY, COST8 OF ADVERTISING AND THE COS8T OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATONS.
3. THE COUNTY AGRZEB TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESO-
LUTICNS EXECUTED BY THE COUNTY AFFECTING THI8 PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORT ION
of THE CounTv's FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY SysSTeM.
4, THe COUNTY WILL, AT I1T8 EXPENSE AND WiTHOUT FEDERAL~AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE
. NECESSBARY RIGHTS~OF=WAY,
i 5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY
UNDER THE GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY BHALL MAKE S8UCH REPORTS,
i KEEP BUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND
I DIRECT 80 A8 TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, A8 THE AGENT OF THE CouUNTY, TO COLLEGT FOR THE COUNTY THE
' FEDERAL=AID EARNED.

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIAL8 ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL
BE MADE 8Y OR UNDER THE S8UPERVISION oF THE DerARTMENT TesTing Lagoratory. 1T 18 THE Countyls RE=
! SPONSI3ILITY TO S8EE THAY THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND
! PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TEST ING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY
THE D18TRICT ENGINEER OF THE BUREAU OF PusLIC RoADS AND THE DEPARTMENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE
| MADE BY THE STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPOM GCOMPLETION OF THE PROJECT .

{ THe CHAIRMAN oF THE BOARD AND THE AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO 8I1GN
i THE ABOVE AGREEMENT.
i Commi8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZD.

CommIe81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE
. STATE HiGHWAY DEPARMTENT:

)
THE CounTy oF SarRGENT, STATE ofF NorTH DakoTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE COUNTY, AND
THE NorTH Dakotra State HisHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT,
. HEREBY AGREE A8 FOLLOWS:

; . 1. THAT THE HiGHwAay DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT oF 6.983 MiLes
: oF THE County Fepecai-atD SgcoNDAaRY HiGHWAY, GRADE ON COunTy RoAD FROM BRAMPTON E€AST, AND TO BE
PDEBIGNATED A8 NorRTH DAKOTA PROJECT No. S 211(3), AND WiILL RECOMMEND ITS APPROVAL 8Y THE BUREAU OF
PysLiC RoaADS oF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES oF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH
. FUND8 APPORTIONED TO THE STAYE UNDER THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACT A8 AMENDED AND BUPPLEMENTED; SBUBJECT,
i HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY S8HALL PROVIDE FOR IT8 PROPER MAINTENANGCE AFTER COMPLETION
i OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT.
! 2. THAT THE 8A1D COUNTY MEREBY REQUESTS THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFORE-
i MENT |ONED PROJECT WITH RECOMMENDAT ION THAT 1T BE APPRNOVED AY THE BUREAU OF PusLic ROADB OF THE
; . DeparTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT, IF BUCH PROJECT I8 AP=
| PROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HigHWAY DepARTMENT AND THE Bureau oF PysiLi1C RoaDs oF THE DEPARTMENT
i oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1T THEREAFTER, AT IT8 OWN GOSY AND EXPENSE, WILL MA IN-
: TAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHOIRZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WiLL
MAKE AMPLE PROV1ISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MANTENANCE,.

. THE CHA1RMAN OF THE BoARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO

; 813N THE ABOVE AGREEMENT.

! CoMM1S81ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
ON MOTION THE BoARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE S8UM OF

$2,268.75 FOR JANUARY, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 435 To 473 ano 489 To 496 AND 524 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
138UED,

COLLECTINNS FOR THE vARIoug COUNTY FUNDE FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER!:

| GENERAL $L , 674,88
i R0AD 1,432.99
P PooR 808,66

ComMm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BQAﬁD Auaou:;/fo 9 otcrock, A. M., MamcH 6, 1956.
CommiI8810NER WALSTEAD sscouo;P H%/M/ FPN AND BAME CARRIED. S

’ . H . 7 gl .
: Atresr: )) < /z friec r"lf ,/ é Ol ey e

AUDITOR. / eﬁ§|55ia.




Forman, N. DAk, MarcH 6, 1956.

THE BoarD nF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSBE, PURBUANT TO ADJOURN
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

‘THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.,

Comm13810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DE-
LINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, IN THE AMOUNT oF $687.13.
CoMM1S8IONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

Commiss1oNER MARQUETTE OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND SECONDED By CoMMiS8810NER HOFLEN
MOVED IT8 ADOPTION: .

WHEREAS, 1IN ORDER TO AVAIL 1TSELF OF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCT |ON OF
HISHWAYS OFF, AND/OR ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYBTEM, IT 18 NECESSARY THAT THE STATE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT DES G~
NATE REVISION OF THE FEOERAL A1D SECONDARY HiGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THE STATE, AND

WHEREAS, SUCH DESIGNATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE REVISIONS OF THE
Fepe=aL A1D SgconDARY HiGHwAY SYSTEM WITHIN TH18 COUNTY,

BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT THi8 COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE REVIBIONS OF THE
FeDERAL A1D SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM AS FoOLLOWS:

1. FRrRom THE InNTERSECTINN oF S. H. 13 Anp F. A, S. Route No. 618 SouTH oF DElAMERE SOUTH To
A POINT ON F. A. S. Route No. 973. (County HigHwAY L), APPROXIMATE LENGTH & MILES.

ON ROLL CALL A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF 841D RESOLUTION, AND THE
BAME WAS DECLARED DULY CARRIED AND AROPTED.

CoMMI8810NER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIDON AND MOVED I1TS ADOPTION?

) WHEREAS, THE BID IN THE AMOUNT oF $29,971.43 oF ScHEFFLER & MAHRER, RECEIVED IN THE LETTING
oF MarcH 2, 1956, For ProJECT 3211(3) WAS THE LOW BI1D RECEIVED, AND

WHEREAS, TH18 BID 18 CONSIOERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIVATE,

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE BoARD oF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SARGENT CouNnTY, THAT
THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD TO THE SCHEFFLER & MAMRER THE CONTRACT FOR PROJECT S 211(3)
AnND SECURE FeEpERAt CONCURRENCE THEREOF.

. IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL RE IMBURSE THE HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAY~
MENTS MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau ofF PusL1Z Roaons.
CommI8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

ComMM1ISS1ONER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED (T8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, SARGENT COUNTY HOLDS MORTGAGES ON CHATTELS, GIVEN TO SECURE PAYMENTS OF LOANS MADE
FOR FEED AND S8EED, AND

WHEREAS, 8A1D MORTGAGES HAVE BECOME OUTLAWED AND AT THE PRESENT TIME MAVE NO VALUE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE CounTvy TREABURER BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SI1GN RELEABES,
CANCELING ALL BUCH MORTGAGES EXECUTED PRIOR TO THE YEAR 1945, oFF RECORD.

Comm1 88 10NER HOFLEN SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.
THE CounTy DRAINAGE BOARD MET WiITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DRAINAGE MATTERS.

ComMMiS810NER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED T8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS THE BoARD oF CounTy CoMmiSs81ONERS oF SARGENT COUNTY HAS RREPARED A PROPOSED COUNTY
CoNSTRUCT 10N PROGRAM OF FARM TO MARKET AND FEDERAL AID ROADS, SETTING FORTH A GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE
ROADS TO BE CONSTRUCTED, THE LOCATION OF THE BRIDGES CONBTITUTING A PART OF THE PROGRAM, THE APPROXIMATE
TOTAL MILEAGE AND THE PRIORITY OF GCONBTRUCTION, AND

. WHEREAS, 841D PROGRAM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT AND THE BUREAU OF
PuaLi1c RoaDs A8 FoLLows:

PriorITY Fep. AiD GenerAL DESCRIPTION Tvee ofF ApPPROX.
No. Route No. (Location) CONSTRUCT 10N MiteAGE
1 599 From BrRAMPTON NORTH ON County HisHwAY A To THE Soo Ling GRADE
RaiLway Tracks IN VILLAGE oF CoGSwELL GrRAVEL 8
2 974 FrROM A POINT ON STATE HiGHWAY 11 1N CAYUGA, SOUTHERLY AND GrRADE
EASTERLY ON COUNTY HiGHWAY D A DISTANCE OF 11 MILES TO WITHIN GRAVEL
1 miLte ofF THE SoutH DakoTra STaTte LiNe 11
3 972 From A POINT on STaTe HigHway No. 32, 3 MILES NORTH OF FORMAN GRADE
EASTERLY AND NORTHERLY ON COuNTY HigHwavy H ’ GrRAVEL 9
4 345 FroM THE SARGENT Ransom County LiNe, County HigHway B, & MiLes GrapE
: 80UTH To STATeE HigHway No. 13 GRAVEL L
5 344 From THE SARGENT RaNsom County LINE, COUNTY HiGHway A, 4 miLES GrADE
80UTH To State HisHway No. 13 GRrRAVEL L
[ 282 FROM A POINT oN State HigHway No. 11 tn GeEnEsEo, oN County GrADE
’ HiGHWAY L NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY TO STATE HiGgHway No. 13, GRAVEL 1k

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED THAT SBAID PROGRAM BE SUBMITTED TO THE ELECTORS OF SARGENT
"CouNTY, ALONG WITH THE QUESTION OF LEVYING A TAX OF NOT TO EXCEED FIVE (5) MILLS ANNUALLY UNTIL THE PRO=
GRAM 18 COMPLETED, UPON THE NET TAXABLE ASSEBSED VALUATION OF ALL THE PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY FOR THE
COMPLETION OF SAID PROGRAM BY MATCHING FROM THE PROCEEDS TAX, FEDERAL FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR FEDERAL AID,
SECONDARY AND FEEDER ROADS8, FARM TO MARKET ROADS AND ALL ROADS AS PROVIDED FOR UNDER PuBLIC LAW 769, 81st
CongrESS OR FuTure FEDERAL AID HIGHWAY ACTS OF A SIMILAR CHARACTER, ALL IN CONFORMITY WITH CHAPTER 316 oF
THE 1951 SessioN Laws oF NorTH DakoTA, AnD B

BE T HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, THAY SAID QUESTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ELECTORS AT THE
PRIMARY ELECTION TOo BE HELD JUNE 26, 1956, AND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO
PLACE SAID QUESTINNS ON THE BALLOT.

CoMMi1SS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,




‘Comm1881ONER HOFLEN ‘MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'CLOCK, A, M., MARGCH 7TH, 1956.
CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dak. MarcH 7, 1956.

THE Boano oF CounTy CommisgioNgRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ComMMiSS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AGREE TO COOPERATE WITH THE STATE RuraL FIRE De- :
FENSE COMMITTEE BY MAKING AVAILABLE TO SAID COMMITTEE THE COUNTY'S ROAD EQUIPMENT TO FIGHT FIRES IN RURAL |
| AREAS IN THE EVENT OF ENEMY ACTION OR DISASTER,
ComMMIB810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, a
I
ComMmig810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE COURTHOUSE COMMIBSIONER BE INBTRUCTED TO PROCEED TO OBTAIN
ESTIMATES OF COBT OF FLUORESCENT LIGHT AND INSTALLING OF S8AME AND TO PURCHASE NECESSARY EQUIPMENT |F DEEMED
| PRACTICAL.
: ComMMi8S1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ;
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUD!TED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:
+ War, No, ) o )
711  Oviver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $3.25 $159.35
712 OL1vER ANDERSBON, LABOR LESs Tax 1.69 83.01
i 713 NormaN ANDERSON, LABOR AND CASH ADVANCED LESS TAx 14.33 93.48
714 County TREASURER, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF NORMAN ANDERSON 9.49;
© 715 D. D. MARQUETTE, SBERVICEE, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS COMMIB81iONER, JAN. 10 To MarcH 2 LeEss Tax 1.00 100.83]
716 ELmer WALSTEAD, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMmissioNer, JaN. 13 vo FEs. 7 Less Tax 1,60 85.90|
I 717 Lomren M. JoHnson, LABOR : : LEss Tax 1.03 LE.49)
- 718 CounTy TREASURER, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF LOREN M. JOHNSON 4,181
- 719 Eowamo F. Wisnewski, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 4.40 215,60}
* 720 RoserT THAYER, TRUCK I NG , LESS TAX .73 35.57§
! 721 RoserT THAVER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tax 3.74 183.46]
. 722 CLeMenTs PresLe, SNOW REMOVAL . LeEss Tax 1.39 57.9
723 MiLTon Fay, SHERIFF, SNOW REMOVAL, APPLIED ON TAXES OF CLEMENT'S PREBLE 10.00f
: 724  Geo. HoFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommIssionerR, FEm. 7 & 11 LESS TAX .02 14,03
! 725 Auto EiLectric Service, Inc., GENERATOR OVERHAUL 4, 50
;726 V. 0. MargHALL, . SERVICEB AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER LESS TAX .32 28.70
i 727 AarseTH Haroware, SUPPLIES 24,96
1 728 AODREESOGRAPH MuLTIGRAPH CoRrP., ZINC PLATES 6.95|
| 729 Dare Corev, HAUL ING COAL 72.12!
! 730 DiesoLo, Inc,, ANNUAL INSPECTION OF BAFE #5.00;
| 731 Duaine L, Dooos, exeenses & CounTY's SHARE OF SALARY A8 COUNTY AGENT Less tax 6.40 27&.69:
- 732 EmiL Encsiom, LABOR 3.30|
733 Farmers Co-Oe. ELEVATOR Co,, coalL 2l5.88)
‘ 734 Fargo Russer Stamp Works, . RUBBER STAMPS 3.03
. 735 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 93.20|
} 736 MiLton Fav, CABH ADVANCED 2.94)
: 737 W. W, Ferguson, Sup. Court ReporTER, No. Dak. ReeporTs 15.00)
i 738 Guose-GAzeTTeE PRiNTING Co., SUPPLIES 141,46}
| 739 Wwm. Hoeeiwns, LABOR = PLUMB ING 38. 50§
1740 J. H. HoWaus, S8ERVICES A8 VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER LESS TAX 2.40 117.60
| 741 F. G. Hussarp, M. D., BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CORONER 13.60)
742 F. G. Hussaro, M. D., BERVICES A8 INSANITY CoMMISSIONER 10.00¢
743 Jacks MawuracTurING Co., JANITOR BUPPLIES 27.25
; 744 YvonneE M. JOKNSGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COoMMiB8SIONER 107.49
. 745 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 26.65
; 746 L. R, Kemring, TRANSPORT ING PATIENT TO JAMESTOWN STATE HoseiTAL 23.662
| 747 BerTHA Moe, CLER!CAL BERVICES -~ COUNTY AGENT Less TAx 24.80 150,20
© 748 THe PavymasTer CORPORATION, PREMIUM FOR FORGERY BOND 54,50
749 Saewert ELecTRIC, WIRING 1IN WELFARE OFFICE 71.06
| 750 Sargent CounTy News, PUBLISHING COMMISS8IONER PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 71.40
1 751 CounTy TREASURER, PRINTING, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SArRGENT CounTy News 12,65
i 752 Sangent County TREASURER, CASH ADVANGCED FOR POSTAGE, BOX RENT, FREIGHT, EXPRESS & EXCHANGE 203.65
753 Casper SmMeEDS8RUD, CLERK OF COURY, SERVICES A8 LOCAL REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS 12. 50
| 754 West PusLisHing Company, LAWBOOK MATERIAL 102. 00
} 755 Harrvy H, WiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .51 24,99
1 756 Bentson Bros., 8UPPLIES 14,07
| 757 Bmameron Ol Co., DIESEL FUEL 101,70}
} 758 Cass County ELecTrRiC Co=OP., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
‘ 759 Donts Texaco, GAS AND SUPPLIES 3.90
1 260 Farmers UNioNn Oit Cos, GAB, DIESBEL FUEL AND SUPPLIES 294 .94
[ 761 Forman IMPLEMENT, TRUCK BLOCK AND SUPPLIES 369.26|
762 Mrs., Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00f
{763 Kierer Bros., LABOR AND SUPPLIES 10.70
764 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., REPAIRS AND LABOR 803.78
1 765 OssorNE-McMiLLAN ELEVATOR CoO., coaL 17.90
| 766 NorTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO., MOVING 3 MILES OF POLE LINE NORTH OF HAVANA 406.15
| 767 M. 0. Pererson, RECHARGE FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 22,00
j768 R. 8. R. ELecTric Co-OperATIVE, INC., STORAGE FOR SNOWPLOW, 3 MONTHS, AND LIGHT 75.00
| 769 Svanparp 01t Comeany, DIESEL FUEL AND SUPPLIES 242,82
1 770 Stirum GraIN Co., COAL AND TELEPHONE CALLS 37.52
| 771 WiTr's Semvice STaTion, suUPPLIES 36.05
i 772 Rosery E. BraDLEY, DESIGNING PLANS Less Tax 21.23 187.02
1773 MurLin W, CHRiISTIANSON, ENGINEERING WORK ON PLANS Less Tax 3.26 159,74
1774 Liovo L. Lammer, ENG INEERING ON FAS ProvecT 15.00]
!775 No. Dak. State HigHwAy DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS 8.40;
| 776 PuaLic WeLFARE Boamrp oF No. DAK., AID TO AGED PERSBONS 510.95(
777 PuBLiCc WELFARE BoARD of No. DAK,, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 73“.20j
{778 PusLic WeLFare Boarp ofF No. Dak., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS ’ 85.95(
779 SArRGENT County WetLFare Boaro, APPROPRIATIONS FOR FEBRUARY AND MARCH 4,300.00]
|



War. No,

780 EwMER WALBTEAD, SBERVICES AND EXPENSES AS CommiesioNer, FEB. 16 To MarcH 7 LESS TAX 1.40 $75.62
781 G. B. CoLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMigssioNER, FEB. 25 70 MARCH 7 LeEss tax 1.00 58.45
782 MeLviN SMITH, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMM188I0NER, FEB. 21 To MamrcH 7 Less TAx 1,40 - 80.97
783 RosBerY A, Case, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY 9.00
784 AargETH HaRDWARE, GLASS FOR COURTHOUSE FRONT DOOR 4.3

COouNTY PAY, RoLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC,, PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR FEBruary 4,220.61

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBLIC WeLFARE BOARD tN THE suMm ofF $1,925.03
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS No. 594 to 630; 697 1o 703 AnD 709 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
ISBUED,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE vartous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY:

GENERAL $29,106.90
Roab 11,085.73
MoTor VeHicCLE 698.02
Poor 8,651.62

- ComMm1881 0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN BINE DIE.
Commi8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

AL G it

P / P : CHA | RMAN,

£ [ yy,
Aupi1ToR.

Forman, N. Dak, ApriL 3, 1956.
THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISBINNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH
ALL MEMBERS PREBENT,
THE MINUTEE OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTICN APPROVED By THE BOARD A8 READ.
Comm1881CNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLton FAY, OF DELIN-
QUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of MaRCH In THE sum ofF $276.85.

Commi881cNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTIGN AND SAME CARRIED.,

. ON MOTION THE BoArRD APPROVED THE REPORT OF JUBTICE OF THE Peace, J. H. HoMAuS, FOR THE QUARTEH
gnping DEcemBer 31, 1955 ano MarcH 31, 1956, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

ON MOTION, AT THE REQUEST OF THE PusL!C WELFARE BoARD oF NortH DakoTa, THE CHAtRMAN OF THE
Boarp AnD COUNTY AUDITOR WERE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO BIGN SATISFACTICN AND DISCHARGE OF A CERTAIN
MORTGAGE EXECUTED BY JoHN CHRIBTOFFER AND COVERING Lot 6, Brock 45, 1er Aobivion, CiTy oF FormAN.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED YO CHECK BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED, AND WERE 80 OCCUPIED DURING THE REMA(IN-
OER OF THE DAY,

CommigsioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Yo G o'CLoCK, A, M., APrIL 4, 1956.
CommiestoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 4, 1956,

Tie Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSICNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES AS ADVER-

TISED,

DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR!
A BID HAD BEEN FILED BY CHAg. W, ACKLING,

CommIBSICNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE B ID BE AGCEPTED.
Commiss ) CNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL:

B1DS HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING: .

Obin AarFor; K. W, Muno; Eo Nies; EarL Parrow; Louie PaLenskyy Neuson Bﬁos.CONsrnucr|%5
.

Comvi8810NER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT ALL B1D8 BE ACCEPTED.
CommigsioNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

O, Grease AND FueL suppLIES:
THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED BIDS?
Farmers Unton OiL Co. Brameton Qi Co. Soconv-Vacuum OiL Co.

CoMm18810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT ALL BtD8 BE ACCEPTED,
CommigsinNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

TAX L1STS8, ABSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES AS ADVERTISED.
Biobers WERE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co.; SARGENT CounTy NEWS.




Comm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE 8tD OF SARGENT COUNTY NEWS BE ACCEPTED FOR THE FURNIEH=

ING OF ASSESSMENT LISTING BLANKS; TAX RECEIPTS8; WARRANTS; TAX STATEMENTS, CLAIM VOUCHERS, LETTERHEADS AND

| ENVELOPES,

LIST8 AND ALL

No,

OL1VER ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $5.20 $254.40
NoRMAN ANDERSON, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 10.45 91.85¢
Eowarp F. WisnEwsKk:, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN tess Tax 5.35 266.75|
D. D. MARQUETTE, SBERVICES AND M!LEAGE A8 CommiSsiongER, MarcH 6 To 27 LESS TAx 1.20 83.55
Geo. MOFLEN, SBERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 COoMMISSIONER, MARCH 1 To 31 LEss Tax 1.00 73.85
RoserY THAYER, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 4.20 205.90 }
Brampyon SERVICE, BUPPLIES 27.85
Kmiogr Equiement Co., INC., REPA IRS 31.78
Mrg. Veva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
MorTHwesTERN Di1eEseL Service Co., 8UPPLIES, ETC. 52.84
CLEMENTS PrEBLE, SNOW REMOVAL 47.85
No. Dak. STATE Hi sHwavy DEPARTMENT, 1% For ENGINEERING COSTS FAS 8§ 685(2) 256.26
Stanparpo Oi1t Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 189.37 ¢
SAEWERT ELECTRIC, WIRING PATROL SHED AT RuTLAND 82.55
Cass County ELecTriC Co=-Op., InC., LIGHT FOR ST1RUM BHED 5.00
Asraram ConsTrucTionN Co., : WELDING & REPAIRING CouNnty CaT. 112.75
KierFer Bros., SUPPLIES 5.05
NorTHWESTERN EqQuiPMENT, INC., REPAIRS 28,04
Hattie E, COLBURN, EXPENSES ATTENDING SUPERINTENDENTS AND ADMINISTRATORS MEET INGS 51.76
HaTT1Ee E. CoLBURN, MILEAGE A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING ApRIL 2 94, 53
R. J. BeTving, CABH ADVANCED FOR BOND 4.00
MiLTon Fav, SHerifF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES 62.79
MiLton Fav, SHerIFF, MILEAGE 43,20
Jack!'s Manuracturing Co., JANITOR BUPPLIES } 37.25
SArGENT CounTy BAnk AGENCY, PREMIUM ON tNSURANCE 18.20
Duaine L. Dooos, Expenses AND CounTy's 8HARE OF SALARY As Co. AGENT LESS TAx 6.40 286.29
GLoBe=-GAZETTE PrINTING Co., RECORD B00KS AND BUPPLIES 259.44
AARSETH HarDwaRE, SUPPLIES 40,78
THore Auto Co., Inc., LAWN MOWER REPAIR 32.21
J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES A8 VETERAN's SeErRvICE OFFiICER, LESS TAXx 2.76 135.24
J. H. HomHaus, ) FEES A8 JUSTICE oF THE PeAcE 30.20
BurrougHs CORPORATION, MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES A8 PER CONTRACT 242,75
FosTER-BeELL Co., BELT 19,67
HunT INgTON LABORATORIES, INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 17.87
DaLe Couavy, HAULING COAL 44,90
Feperat LAsorATorRIES, !INC., AMMUNITION FOR SHERIFF 55.87
Dakora Direcrory Sgrvice, FARM DIRECTORY 3.00
Farmeng Co-Op. ELevator Co., coaL - Jih.52
Panama Carson Co., SUPPLIES 9.90 ¢
KnIGHT PrinTING Coo, SUPPLIES 1.52
KNtGHT PrinTING Cou, ’ SUPPLIES 19.27 |
MiLton Favy, MILEAGE A8 SHERIFF FnR MarRCH 106.50 |
Harry H. WiLke, SERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN LESB TAX ,57 27.93
BertHA Moe, . CLERICAL SERVICES A8 CnunTY AGENT LESS TAx 24.80 150.20¢
Guapys E. Hewmers, SERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 COURT STENOGRAPHER 7.16

Commigs 1 ONER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTICN AND BAME CARRIED.

Commisa10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BI1O OF GLOBE~GCAZETTE PRINTING CO., BE ACCEPTED FOR TAX
OTHER COUNTY BUPPLIES EXCEPT SUCH ITEMS AS WERE INCLUDED IN THE BID oF SARGENT Countv News.
CoMMI8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

RentaL oF HigHwAY EQuipMENT:

PROPOSALS HAD BEEN FILED BY: THEODORE F18CHER; Dakota ConstrRucTiON Co., INC.
SCHEFFLER & MAHRER; Opin AARFOR; BurnsTAD CONSTRUCTION.

Commiss1nNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED.
Commig810NER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTINN AND BAME CARRIED.

MevarL CuLverTs:

BiDDERS WERE} Armco DrainNage & MeraL Prooucts, Inc.;. ST. PauL CorrucaTing Co.;
No. Dak., Mevar Curvert Co.; Fargo Tank Co.; Fargo STeeL Prooucts Co.;
NorTHWESTERN SHEET & fRON WoRkS,

Commi8s1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED.
Commi881ONER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ConcreTE CuLveRTs:
THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED BIDS: No. Dak. ConcreTe Propucts Co.
ConcreTE Sectional Curvert Co.

CoMM1 881 ONER SMITH MOVED THAT BOTH BIDS BE ACCEPTED.
Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Wooo CuLverTs AnD BR1IDGE MATERIAL:
A BID HAD BEEN FILED BY WHEELER Lumeer Bricge & SuepLy Co.

Comm1 88 tONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 81D BE ACCEPTED.
Commigs toNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Cuttineg Epces:
THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED BIDS:

NoRTHWESTERN EQuipMENT, INC.; ButLer MacHiINERY CompAny;
GengraL Dieser & Equirment Co., Inc.; Farco Steer Propucts Co.;
MiowesT EquirpmenTCO.

Commigs1cNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL B81DS BE ACCEPTED.
CoMmigsioNER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTICN AND BAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:




War. No,

980 Evaine NeLsonw, CLERICAL SERVICES - SoiL CONBERVATION $22.80
981 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 61.33
982 EmiL EnGBLOM, LABOR 15.00
983 E. P. GeTcHELL, o READYPRINT SERVICE 15.20
984 RoserT A. Case, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY 7.50
985 WiLson & Beemer Sueery Co., FURNACE SUFPLIES . 21.85
986 BiLr HerRMEL, TYPEWRITER REPA RS . 26.70
987 F. G. Huesaro, M. D., 8ERVICES A8 CORONER 10,00 |
988 NorTHwesT ProoucTs Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 25.40i
989 G. B. CoLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ComMm188IONER, MARCH 16 To ArriL 4  rLess TAax 1.00 66.47
990 Mewvin SMITH, B8ERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMmigsioneEr, MarcH 10 To ApriL 4, LEss T1AX 1.20 75.75
991 F. G, Husearp, M., D, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BOARD oF HEALTH 17.20
992 Mms. Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoOMMISS IONER 84,26
993 Bup Haries, LABOR 8.80
994  SarGENT CounTy WELFARE BoarD, APPROPRIATION FOR ApRIL 2,500.00
995 ELmeR WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 CoMM18810ONER, MARCH 17 To ApriL & Less Tax 1.00 51.40
996 SarGENT CounTy News, PUBLIBHING CoMMiIB88IONER! S PROCEEDINGS 61.20
997 CounTy TREASURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT County News 10.80
998 Rov SCHEFFLER & CHAg. MaHRER, FINAL ESTIMATE oN FAS 211(2) 1,228.72
999 N. Dak. State HigHway DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS 28.32
000 G. E. Guass, ENGINEERING SERVICES 12.00
001 V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENG INEER LeESs TAax .32 30.80
COuNTY paY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID IN MARCH 8Y AUDITOR'S WARRANTS 4,133.11

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE PuUBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF
$2,649.41 For THE MONTH OF MARCH, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS NoS. 792 To 833; 898 To 902 ano 930 To 933 inCLU-
8l vE HAD BEEN 188UED.,

COLLECT10N8 FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH 0F FEBRUARY:

GENERAL $34,378.97
Roap 13,910.24
PonR 10,896.05
Gas Tax 5.708.33

CommigsioNEr WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., ApriL 10, 1956.
CoMMiSSIONER SMITH SEGONDED THE MNTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dak. ApriL 10, 1956.
Tue Boarp oF CouNtTy COMM1ISBICNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX=
cepT CoMmissioNER MARQUETTE.
HarRoLD HANSEN APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO POSSIBLE PURCHASE OF COUNTY OWNED LOTS.

THE BOARD CONSULTED WiTH THE STATE'S ATTORNEY IN REGARD TO LEGALITY OF CERTAIN BIDS RECEIVED
AT THE LETTING APRIL 4TH,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED ON A TOUR OF INSPECTION OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS IN VARIOUS PARTS OF THE
COUNTY, AND WERE SO OCCUPIED DURING MOST OF THE.REMAINDER OF THE DAY,

ComMm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'CLOCK, A. .M., May 1, 1956,
ComMI 881 nNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/;},’Af //( & (43((( Eiy

CHA 1 RMAN,
s

/ /

Artjj;ﬁz  /,3{ / / e
’ ) S0 L n g0

f

AuDI1TOR,

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 1, 1956.

THE BoarD oF CounTy CoMMiBSIINERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
eXCEPT CoMmisgioNER MARQUETTE.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN APRIL WHERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS
READ.

CoMM1881ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAv, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL, BE APPROVED IN THE sum oF $1,264,05,
COMMISSIONEQ SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

COMMIES!ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO A CONTRACT wiTH McNuLty CONST#UCTION
Company, INC., FOR THE TARRING AND REPAIRING OF THE COURTHOUSE ROOF AND THE REPAIRING AND PAINTING OF COR=
NiCES. .

CoMM1SSIONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHOR-
17ED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN APPLICATION To THE STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureau oF PusiLic Roabs FoRr

APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM = FARM To MarkeT RoADS- 5 MiLt LEVY, WHICH PROPOSAL WILL BE

|
|
|
|

[




| BUEMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE COUNTY AT THE PRIMARY ELECT 10N To 8E HELD JUNE 26, 1956, AND SEING THE SAME
. AS.THE PROGRAM SUBMITTED BY THE BOARD TO THE STATE HIGHWAY DepARTMENT MarcH 6, 1956, EXCEPT THAT THE TOTAL
. MILEAGE 158 REDUCED BY ONE=HALF MILE AND MORE OETAILED DESCRIPTIONS OF PROJECTS GIVEN.

) ComMMI S810ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF GREAT NORTHERN RalLWAY COMPANY, FOR A RE=-
FUND OF BUiLDING FUND TAXES IN THE suM of $313.73 FoR THE YEAR 1955 1IN HAvAaNA SpectaL ScHoot D18TRIST BE
REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD THIS 18 A LAWFUL TAX.

CoMMIS810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT DEED BE 18SUED To RoBERT A. DARLAND, COVERING THE SE} oF Sec.:
31-130-53, BAME HAVING GEEN 80LD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND INSTALLMENTS PAID UP-IN FULL.
ComMmMiBS1IONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

ComMmI8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT SURETY BOND OF GLOBE=-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANY N THE SUM OF
+$1,000.00 wiTH THE WeESTERN SURETY CAMPANY AS BURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH 8A1D GLOBE-GAZETTE'8 CONTRACTY
| FOR FURNIBHING BOOKS AND SUPPLIES TO THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE APPROVED SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED
B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY A8 TO FORM.

CoMM 188 10ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTINN AND BAME CARRIED.

COMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PERFORMANCE BOND OF WHEELER Lumser BrioGe anD SuppLy Com=
" PANY, WITH THE SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY A8 SURETY, GIVEN N CONNECTION WITH A CONTRACT TO FURNISH BRIDGE
LUMBER AND SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'8 ATTORNEY, BE
APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY N THE SUM OF $1,000.00.
ComMM1851ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A PETITION WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD SBIGNED BY TAXPAYERS AND FREEHOLDERS IN WiLLey TowNsHIP
REQUESBT ING THE COUNTY TO FURNIBH A CULVERT 48 1ncH. x 40 Fr. on sEcTion 1 on CounTy LINE IN WILLEY TownsHIP !

ComM1 88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE PETITION BE APPROVED.

CoMM1 881 ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

) THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp:
i War, No.

1110 Nomrman ANDERSON, SBERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 33.58  $185.32;
1111 . CiLemenTs PREBLE, BLAD I NG Less Tax 2.07 45.15¢
1112 MiLTon FAy, SHERIFF, BLADING, APPLIED ON TAXES OF CLEMENTS PREBLE 8.33;
S 1113 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less TAX 14.75 157.95i
1114 PeETER WALDERA, LABOR LEss TAX 9.99 158.71 |
1115 Eowarp F. WiBNEWSKI, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LES8 TAX 5.76 302.44 |
1116 Bert E.. ANDERSON, GAS AND B8UPPLIES 19,001
1117 BrampTon FARMERS ELEVATOR Co., COAL 25.73
© 1118 BarBER & JAWNIG, MA INTAINER DOOR GLASS 8.80
1119 Mms, Veva GLASER, . GARAGE RENTAL 15.00¢
1 1120 RoseRrRT THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LEBS TAX 5.19 257.51
1121 PETERSON IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 78.18
1122 KieFer Bros., SUPPLIES L.26
1123 NomrTHwESTERN SHeeT & Iron Works, CULVERT Lok 76
1124  NorTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., S8EAT CUSHION 31.56
1125 D. Peters, EASEMENT FOR HIGHWAY 75.00
1126 R. S. R, ErLezcTric COOPERATIVE, INC., WAREHOUSE RENT AND ELECTRICITY, MitNor 25.00
1127 ScHefFFLER & MAMRER, WELD ING AND TRANSPORTING Dozer 61.50}
1128 Sranparo O Co., . DIESEL FUEL, ETC. 160.73
1129 BrameTon O1L Co., DIESEL FUEL AND SUPPLIES 155.96|
1130 W. J. Frisev, . FENCING LESS TAX 1.21 59.29
1131  OLivER ANDERSON, . SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 8.41 300.79
1132 L. R. KerLING, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 37.33
1133 Geo. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commiggioner, ApriL 3 To 16, Less Tax .80 57.72
1134 D. D. MARQUETTE, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS CommI8810NER, AprIL 3 To 23 Less tax L80 50.15
1135 CHarLEs H, BROCKMEYER, MA INTENANCE OF SHERIFF'S 2 waYy RADIO 16.30
1136 Rosert A, Casg, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY 27.00
1137 Duaine L, Dooos, EXPENSES & CounTY's S8HARE OF SALARY A8 Co. AGENT LEss Tax 6.40 256.39
1138 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL 208.40
1139 City ofF FormaN, WATER & BEWER RENTAL 28.25
1140 Grome-GazetTe PrinTING Co., SUPPLIES 26.81
311#1 WM. HoBBins, LABOR = PLUMBING 10.50
1142 F. G. Hu3saro, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoarD oF HeALTH - 29.60
1143 Mrs. YvonneE M. JoHNSGARD, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMIBBIONER 102.23
1144  KnieHt PriInTING Co., SUrPLIES 13.38
1145 BerTHA Motg, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 34.80 140.20
1146 MeLVIN SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, Apmit 10 TO 27 Less Tax 1.80 125.02
1147 J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES A8 VETERAN'S SErvICE OFFICER AND POSTAGE Less Tax 2.52 126,48
1148 Eraine NeLson, CLERICAL SERVICES = SotL CONSERVATION 30.00
1149 UniTep ChemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 21.29
1150 G. B. CoLEmMAN, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CommissI10NER, ApPRIL 10 TOo Mavy 1t LESS Tax 1.00 72.77
1151 Sarcent County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONER!'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 163.87
1152 County TREASURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT CounTy NEWS 12.45
1153 SArGENT CoUNTY TREABURER, WATER AND SEWER TAX ON FA1RGROUNDS & WATER TAX ON COURT HOUSE 465.12
1154 Harmy H. Witke, BERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax .36 17.64
1155 Grapvs E. Heumers, MAKING TRANSCRIPT = CORONER'S INQUEST AND EXPENSES 36.36
1156 Duro TesT CoRrPORATION, FLOURESCENT LAMPS 125.16|i
1157 BuTLer MAcHINERY CoMPANY, CUTTING EDGES AND SUPPLIES 162.37|
1158 SARGENT CounTy TREASURER, WATER TAX ON RUTLAND MACHINE SHED 2 YEARS 165.60]
1159 Sareent County WeLrare Boa=o, APPROFRIATION FOR May 1,500,00|

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSOR'S FOR ATTENDING
MEETING ON APRiL 4, 1956, AT THE CALL of THE CounTy AuDITOR:

1160 Erwin L. AARESTAD $4.50 1167 Mrs. Jack Bates $3.55 1174 County TREASURER $1.00
1161 L. H. BeESuCHET 4.80 1168 Co. Treasurer 1.00 1175 FRrANnK STOTKO 6.00
1162 SHERIFF 1.00 1169 Carmen H. ERickson 6.60 1176 KenneTw Evenson 7.00|
1163 GeorGE McPHA L 5.40 1170  JoHN MCGREGOR L.40 1177 HaRLAN ROTHHOUSE 5. 00|
1164  Co. TREASURER 1.00 1171 SHeRIFF 1.00 1178 SHERIFF 1.00
1165 DonALD ZIRNHELT 3.50 1172 Mervin S. FiR 5.80 1179 ADRIAN ABRAHAMSON 4. 50|

1166 CounTy TREASURER 1.00 1173 ApereerT DiETZ 4,50 1180 CounTy TREASURER 1.00




1181 OrviLLE A, NeLsown - $4.65 1189 Cnunty Treasurer  $1.00 1197 Countvy TREASURER $1.00

1182 Jown F, Lams L.10 1190 WiLiLtam Sever 6.10 1198 VernAL WARNER 5.00
1183 SHERIFF 1.00 1191 F. J. LiLea 5.70 1199 SHERIFF 1.00
1184 Iner BREKKE 5,60 1192 O0scar PETERSON 4,00 1200 E. M. SunoLiE 3.00
1185 RoGcer BaNDERET 6.50 1193 County Treasurer 1.00 1201 County TrReEABURER 1.00
1186 Herman J. LoEGERING 4.20 1194 Ravy KLEMETSON 4,00 1202 E. C. RoserTs .70
1187 SHERIFF 1.00 1195 SHerIFF 1.00 1203 GeraLp Hare 1.15
1188 Arnam CRANDALL 5.10 : 1196 Cart Kirmis 4.25 1204 Jerome P. Weser 5.50
1205 C. E. Warwn 4,90

1206 S. S. Coorer, SERVICES AS RODMAN 32.00
1207 JoHn Dawson, SERVICES AS RODMAN 35.00
1208 V. D. MamsHALL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESS TAXx 2.84 245,49
1209 PusLi¢ WelLFARe Boarp oF NortH DAK., AID TO AGED PERSONS 396.26
1210 PusiLtc WeLFARe BoArRD oF NoRTH Dak., AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 740.38
1211 Pustic WELFARE BoarD ofF NorTH DAk., AID To DISABLED PERSONS 32.60
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR APRIL 4,133.11

. ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED FAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF |
$2,253.25 FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, AND FOR WHICH wArraNTS Nos. 1,002 1o 1,034 ano 1,050 vo 1,057 incLUSIVE
HAD BEEN |SSUED.

'

COLLECTIONS FOR THE vARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH:

GENERAL . $2,261.39 .
Roan b, 154.50
Poor . 489.02

ComMmis81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cCLock, A. M., May 8, 195%6.
CoMm1I 88 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax. May 8, 1956

)
THe BoArp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, FURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.,

CoMmI8S 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEwSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE useD Dozer fFor ANRD 7 CATERPILLAR TRACTOR, B108|
To BE OPENED AT 10 o'cLoCKk A. M., JUNE 8, 1956.

Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED.

W N THE FOLLONING CLAIM WAS AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE B0ARD: .
AR . O

1256 Rov ScHEFFLER & CHas. Mawmer, €sTimate No. 1, FAS Prosect 211(3), BrampTon East $2,438.77
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT COUNTY HIGHWAYS AND OTHER COUNTY PROPERTY.

Comm1IS81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'CLoOCK A. M., JUNE 5, 1956,
ComMMi S8 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

’;;‘, 4’7/ / d—(;”-.,'( g

L CHA | RMAN,

i {
\

P i i \

/ AupiITOR,
// ]

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 17, 1956.

THe BoAarD oF CounTy COMM1SS81ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO CALL 8Y THE CHAIRMAN, FOR THE PURPOSE OF
APPOINTING TWO JUBYICES OF THE PEACE AND TO SET A DATE OF HEARING OF PETITICNS FOR SCHOOL REDISTRICTING IN
MarBoE TowneHip,

ALL MEM3ERS OF THE BOARD WERE PRESENT EXCEPT CommIssicNER MARQUETTE.
Cowmiss ioNER WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT WiLLiam S, KiueBeEn AND CHR1s J. STOCKSTAD BE APPOINTED
CoUNTY JUSTICES oF PEACE FOR THE TERM ENDING THE FIRST MonpAy IN JaNuArRy, 1957,

CoMMI8SI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

A PETITION HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE BOARD, REQUESTING THE ATTACHMENT OF A PART OF Marsoe ScHool|
DistricT To Cavuea SpeciaL ScHooL DigTrRiCT,

. CoMMIBS tONER SMiTH MOVED THAT A MEARING ON THE ABOVE PETATION BE HELD AT 2 0'CLOCK, P. M.,
June 8, 1956,

Commiss 1 oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comtr18510NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'ciock, A. M., June 5, 1956,
CoMmiEsI1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

, S Woaten,, 4,

- / - ) CHA I RMAN .

! //
i f o -
i c (/ Loyt

t 7 AupiTor,




